TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Little Giant Pump Company | [05/20/2008 || CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Frank|in Electric Co., Inc. |
|Street Address: ||400 East Spring Street |
lcity: |IBluffton |
|State/Country: |INDIANA |
|Postal Code: |l46714 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: INDIANA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type Number Word Mark ﬁ
Registration Number: 0787762 BIG JOHN g
Registration Number: 3080409 BIOVORT
Registration Number: 2574528 DOMINATOR =
Registration Number: 1549835 DRAINOSAUR §
Registration Number: 1488128 ELIMINATOR :
Registration Number: 3100648 INTELLIPLUG
Registration Number: 3132388 INTELLISWITCH
Registration Number: 2271430 INTERON
Registration Number: 1154560 LITTLE GIANT
Registration Number: 0996996 LITTLE GIANT
Registration Number: 0751603 LITTLE GIANT
Registration Number: 0738208 LITTLE GIANT
Registration Number: 0738233 LITTLE GIANT
Registration Number: 0738229 LITTLE GIANT
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Registration Number: 1201775 LITTLE GIANT CIRCULATOR PUMP
Registration Number: 1211284 LITTLE GIANT WATER WIZARD
Registration Number: 2671145 MAGNUM

Registration Number: 3122893 PIT + PLUS

Registration Number: 1828846 PONDGLOW

Registration Number: 2527968 PONDWORKS

Registration Number: 2785720 PONY PUMP

Registration Number: 2563448 POWERSEWER

Registration Number: 2799820 PROVEN PUMPS

Registration Number: 2243489 RAIN SENTRY

Registration Number: 2744917 ROBISON SOLAR SYSTEMS
Registration Number: 1780048 SNAPPY JOHN

Registration Number: 0831395 TALL JOHN

Registration Number: 3068993 TSW

Registration Number: 1097217 WATEREATER

Registration Number: 2861884 YOUR SOLUTION INNOVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)698-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

312-861-8019

david.j.davis@bakernet.com

David J. Davis

130 E. Randolph Drive

Suite 800

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David J. Davis

Signature:

/David J. Davis/

Date:

05/27/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment from Little Giant Pump company to Franklin Electric Co Inc#page..tif
source=Assignment from Little Giant Pump company to Franklin Electric Co Inc#page?.tif
source=Assignment from Little Giant Pump company to Franklin Electric Co Inc#page3.tif
source=Assignment from Little Giant Pump company to Franklin Electric Co Inc#page4 . tif
source=Assignment from Little Giant Pump company to Franklin Electric Co Inc#page5.tif
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UNITED STATES




USA

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS
ASSIGNMENT POWER QF ATTORNEY
_X _ Assignor only must sign and date _X  Assignee only must sign and date
______ Both parties must sign and date _____ Both parties must sign and date
_X __Signature(s) should be notarized ___ Notarize only
___ Assignor should have notary’s ____ Notarize and have notary’s signature
signature verified by County Clerk certified by County Clerk
_ Must be forwarded to Baker & _ Must be forwarded to Baker &
McKenzie  for legalization McKenzie for legalization
__ Corporate seal should be affixed __ Corporate seal should be affixed
______ Witnesses must sign _____ Witnesses must sign
____ Duplicate copies must be signed _ Copies of Corporate documents

showing appointment of the signor as

office and granting signor authority to

execute document must be attached
Triplicate copies must be signed

The  original  Certificate(s)  of
Registration mentioned in the Schedule
to the Deed of Assignment should be
forwarded to Baker & McKenzie

IMPORTANT

PLEASE KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE ASSIGNMENT PAPERS
THROUGHOUT THEIR PREPARATION, SIGNING AND LEGALIZATION.
PLEASE RETURN THEM, WITH THE EXECUTED DOCUMENTS, TO:
DAYVID J. DAVIS, BAKER & McKENZIE

Fhh kA bh bkt
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UNITED STATES
DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Little Giant Pump Company, with an address of P.O. Box 12010 3810 N. Tulsa St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73112, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter
called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS  Franklin  Electric  Co., Inc, located at 400 East Spring  Street
Bluffton, Indiana 46714, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Advanced Polymer Technology, Inc. hereby assigns to Franklin Electric Co., Inc. all right, title and interest in and to
the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the
trademark.

This assignment is being made nunc pro tunc effective March 18, 2006.

DATED: Wl/z}/ 222 pp , 2008

Little Giant Pump Company

i

Name: Michael K. Butchko
Title:  Secretary & Treasurer\\\“\unm;,,,’

SR EESS .,
SEOECIL AN
= k‘b S < =z
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 2 \\\\\\\‘\ . 2
) z i wW s s
STATE OF INDIANA ) SS. 24 W $/§S
A7) WS S
) ELLIARSANS
COUNTY OF ) 18510y BN
I
On this _ 29 day of /1 ey , 2008 before me appeared Michael K. Butchko

the person who signed this instrument, wif acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or
on behalf of the identified company).

Aitece /€ Besson

Notary Name:
Notary Public

thina R Besser
Notary Public Seal State of Indiana
Adams County

My Commssion Expires 10/31/2015
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SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

BIG JOHN

BIOVORT Design

DOMINATOR Stylized
DRAINOSAUR Stylized & Design
ELIMINATOR

INTELLIPLUG

INTELLISWITCH

INTERON

LITTLE GIANT

LITTLE GIANT

LITTLE GIANT

LITTLE GIANT & Design

LITTLE GIANT & Design

LITTLE GIANT & Design

LITTLE GIANT CIRCULATOR PUMP
LITTLE GIANT WATER WIZARD
MAGNUM

PIT + PLUS

PONDGLOW

PONDWORKS

PONY PUMP

POWERSEWER

PROVEN PUMPS

RAIN SENTRY

ROBISON SOLAR SYSTEMS & Design
SNAPPY JOHN

TALL JOHN

TSW

WATEREATER

YOUR SOLUTION INNOVATOR Stylized

UNITED STATES

REG. NO.

0787762
3080409
2574528
1549835
1488128
3100648
3132388
2271430
1154560
0996996
0751603
0738208
0738233
0738229
1201775
1211284
2671145
3122893
1828846
2527968
2785720
25634438
2799820
2243489
2744917
1780048
0831395
3068993
1097217
2861884
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UNITED STATES
POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential
Plaza, Suite 3100, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its attorney to prosecute this application to register, with full
power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in
connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all
correspondence to be sent to their address below.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential
Plaza, Suite 3100, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or
process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration,
pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Franklin Electric Co., Inc.

= P
Name: Michael K. Butchko
Title:  Treasurer & Assistant Secretary

BAKER & McKENZIE
One Prudential Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60601
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